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Grants Update

ESSER-Done

ARP-Done in September

UPK

Title I, I, IV

o Annual based on enroliment

e Extended School Day

o Approved for this school year, next
year will be final year, but will

reapply
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Lake View Campus Update

Summer staff have cleaned / waxed all
classrooms. Carpets and/or flooring
Installed in spaces.

New ELA curriculum arrived and
disseminated; PD on opening days.
Kindergarten Boot Camp scheduled for
August 19th and 20th.

New Motto: “Climate of Celebration,
Culture of Accountability”



CW-FIT

Class Wide - FIT

Federal Grant through the University of
Kansas Center for Research

6 Elementary Teachers participating,
each receiving all associated supplies
and $1000 stipend

School receives $20,000 grant + all
associated data
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ub Pay Comparison

Certified

135

135

135

125

120

120

119

110

Non-Certified

135 CVES
115 NAC
115 BCSD
125 WCSD
120 TCSD
100 Saranac
115 BVCSD
100 CPCSD



District Safety Plan

30 day comment window ended
Committee Reviewed Feedback
No substantive changes

Next step: BOE to approve plan




BOE Retreat

e Attorney
e August 15
e 5:00-8:00
e MVC
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e Thursday September 26th
o 5:30
e MVC Auditorium




e Any Questions?




