

BOQUET UPLLEY

Regular BOE Meeting

August 8th 2024-25



Superintendent Report

- Grants Update
- Sub Pay Comparison
- District Safety Plan
- BOE Retreat
- Facilities Committee Update



Grants Update

- **ESSER-Done**
- ARP-Done in September
- UPK
- Title I, II, IV
 - Annual based on enrollment
- Extended School Day
 - Approved for this school year, next year will be final year, but will reapply



Lake View Campus Update

- Summer staff have cleaned / waxed all classrooms. Carpets and/or flooring installed in spaces.
- New ELA curriculum arrived and disseminated; PD on opening days.
- Kindergarten Boot Camp scheduled for August 19th and 20th.
- New Motto: "Climate of Celebration,
 Culture of Accountability"



CW-FIT

- Class Wide FIT
- Federal Grant through the University of Kansas Center for Research
- 6 Elementary Teachers participating, each receiving all associated supplies and \$1000 stipend
- School receives \$20,000 grant + all associated data



Certified	Non-Certified	
135	135	CVES
135	115	NAC
135	115	BCSD
125	125	WCSD
120	120	TCSD
120	100	Saranac
119	115	BVCSD
110	100	CPCSD



District Safety Plan

- 30 day comment window ended
- Committee Reviewed Feedback
- No substantive changes
- Next step: BOE to approve plan



BOE Retreat

- Attorney
- August 15
- 5:00-8:00
- MVC



Facilities Committee 2.0

Thursday September 26th

5:30

MVC Auditorium



Thank you

Any Questions?